

No. 14,506

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

ROBERT L. HALL,

*Plaintiff and Appellant,*

VS.

COPCO PACIFIC, LTD., a Delaware corporation,

*Defendant and Appellee.*

APPELLANT'S CLOSING BRIEF.

---

P. H. MCCARTHY, JR.,

F. NASON O'HARA,

HERBERT S. JOHNSON,

518 Balboa Building, San Francisco 5, California.

*Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant.*

**FILED**

FEB 28 1955

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN,**  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

|   | Page |
|---|------|
| I. The classification of the cause of action for purposes of applying the California statute of limitations is procedural and is governed not by Oregon law but by California law .....                 | 1    |
| II. The mere classification by California law of a foreign cause of action for purposes of applying the California statute of limitations does not deny full faith and credit to the law of Oregon..... | 5    |
| III. The California case of Rideaux v. Torgrimson establishes the statutory nature of appellant's causes of action .....  | 6    |
| Conclusion .....  | 7    |

## Table of Authorities Cited

| Cases  | Pages |
|--|-------|
| Alropa Corp. v. Kirchwehn (Ohio S.Ct.), 33 N.E. 2d 655..   | 3     |
| Bank of U. S. v. Donnally, 8 Pet. 361, 8 L.ed. 974.....  | 2     |
| Burns Mortgage Co. v. Hardy, 94 Fed. 2d 477.....   | 3     |
| Klaxon v. Stentor El. Mfg. Co., 313 U.S. 486, 85 L.ed. 1477  | 5     |
| Miller v. Lane, 160 Cal. 90.....   | 3, 4  |
| Penn. Fire Ins. Co. v. Gold Issue Min. & Mill Co., 243 U.S.<br>93, 37 S.Ct. 344, 61 L.ed. 610..... | 5     |
| Rideaux v. Torgrimson, 12 Cal. 2d 633.....   | 6, 7  |
| Shelton v. Paris, 261 Pac. 2d 856.....   | 2, 7  |
| Smithsonian Inst. v. St. John, 214 U.S. 19, 29 S.Ct. 601,<br>53 L.ed. 892.....                     | 5     |
| State of Ind. v. Hoffman, 53 C.A. 2d 706.....  | 4     |
| State of Ohio ex rel. Squire v. Porter, 21 Cal. 2d 45.....   | 4     |
| Wells v. Simons Abrasive Co., 345 U.S. 514, 73 S.Ct. 856,<br>97 L.ed. 1211.....                    | 5     |

### Statutes

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Oregon Revised Statutes:  |   |
| Section 656.324(4) .....  | 7 |
| Section 656.560(5) .....  | 7 |
| Workmen's Compensation Act (Labor Code, Section 3706),<br>Section 29b ..... | 6 |

No. 14,506
